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AMS FUNCTIONAL DIRECTORY

 January 2005
NOTE: This directory provides points of contact for the major functional areas in the Acquisition Management System (AMS). It is not all inclusive, but identifies the current individual who is the focal point for the major processes within the specified functional areas. Comments, updates, or corrections should be sent to [malinda.battle@faa.gov]                    

	Functional Area
	TOPIC
	ORGANI-ZATION
	NAME
	E:MAIL
	PHONE

	
	
	
	
	
	

	OVERALL
	AMS Policy
	ATO-A
	David Woodson
	david.woodson@faa.gov
	202-267-7601

	
	FAA Acquisition System Toolset 

(FAST)
	ATO-A
	Ray DeCerchio
	raymond.w.decerchio@faa.gov
	202-267-3095

	
	AMS Configuration Management
	ATO-A
	Malinda Battle
	malinda.battle@faa.gov
	202-267-8557

	
	Acquisition System Advisory

Group (ASAG) Administration
	ATO-A
	Malinda Battle
	malinda.battle@faa.gov

	202-267-8557

	
	AMS Training
	ATO-A
	Malinda Battle
	malinda.battle@faa.gov
	202-267-8557

	
	Acquisition Legal Counsel
	AGC-500
	Pat McNall
	pat.mcnall@faa.gov
	202-267-3480


	
	Work Breakdown Structure (WBS)
	ATO-P
	Lewis Fisher
	lewis.fisher@faa.gov
	202-358-5525

	
	Acquisitions Lessons Learned
	ATO-A
	Ralph Randall
	ralph.randall@faa.gov
	202-267-8903

	
	
	
	
	
	

	ORGANI-ZATIONAL STRUCTURES/   RELATIONSHIPS
	Joint Resources Council (JRC)
	ATO-A
	Brandy Ingargiola
	brandy.ingargiola@faa.gov
	202-385-7232

	
	
	
	
	
	

	MISSION ANALYSIS
	FAA Strategic Planning
	APO-120
	Chuck Dennis
	chuck.dennis@faa.gov
	202-267-3220

	
	Concept and Requirements Definition
	ATO-P
	Betty Falato
	betty.falato@faa.gov
	202-385-7141

	
	NAS Architecture
	ATO-P
	Tim O’Hara
	tim.o’hara@faa.gov
	202-385-7146

	
	Weather Integration
	ATO-P
	Dr. Alan Nierow
	alan.nierow@faa.gov
	202-385-7229

	
	Corporate Mission Analysis 
	 ATO-P
	 Steven W. Bradford
	steve.bradford@faa.gov

	202-385-7245

	
	Service Analysis
	ATO-P
	Steven W. Bradford
	steve.Bradford@faa.gov
	202-385-7246

	
	Mission Analysis Steering Group (MASG)
	 ATO-P
	Betty Falato
	betty.falato@faa.gov
	202-385-7141

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	


	Functional Area
	TOPIC
	ORGANI-ZATION
	NAME
	E:MAIL
	PHONE

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	INVESTMENT ANALYSIS
	NAS Requirements Development
	 ATO-P
	John Horrocks
	john.horrocks@faa.gov
	202-385-7214

	
	Investment Analysis
	ATO-F
	 Maria DiPasquantonio
	 maria.dipasquantonio
	202-385-7260


	
	Life Cycle Cost Estimating
	ATO-F
	 

Maria DiPasquantonio
	 maria.dipasquantonio@faa.gov
	202-385-7251

	
	 Operations Research
	 ATO-P
	Fran Melone
	fran.melone@faa.gov
	202-385-7260

	
	 Business Case Analysis
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	 Capital Investment Team (CIT)
	ATO-F

	
Cynthia Beck
Maria DiPasquantonio
	
cynthia.beck@faa.gov
maria.dispasquantonio@faa.gov
	202-202-267-3588
202-385-7251

	
	AMS Planning and Control Document Templates 
	ATO-A
	David Woodson
	david.woodson@faa.gov
	202-267-7601

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	In Service Review Checklist/Template
	 ATO-W
	Joyce Eaton
	joyce.eaton@faa.gov
	202-267-5254


	Functional Area
	TOPIC
	ORGANI-ZATION
	NAME
	E:MAIL
	PHONE

	
	
	
	
	
	

	RESOURCE ALLOCATION PROCESSES - BUDGET FORMULATION AND EXECUTION
	Research, Engineering & Development (RE&D) Plan
	 ATO-P
	 Joan Bauerlein
	 joan.bauerlein@faa.gov
	202-267-9251

	
	Capital Investment Plan (CIP)
	ATO-F
	Greg Street
	
gregory.street@faa.gov
	202-385-7154

	
	Operations (OPS) Appropriation Budgeting
	ABU-200
	Kristen Burnham 
	kristen.burnham@faa.gov

	202-267-7122

	
	Budget Formulation & Presentation
	ABU-300
	Carl Burrus
	carl.burrus@faa.gov
	202-267-79025

	
	Budget Execution (RE&D and F&E)
	ATO-F
	Rob Tucker
	rob.tucker@faa.gov
	202-358-5349

	
	
	
	
	
	

	SOLUTION IMPLEMENTATION
	Program Planning & Control
	ATO-E
	Glenn Halbert
	glenn.halbert@faa.gov
	202-493-0476

	
	In-Service Decision
	(TBD)
	(TBD)
	
	


	Functional Area
	TOPIC
	ORGANI-ZATION
	NAME
	E:MAIL
	PHONE

	
	
	
	
	
	

	PROCUREMENT PROCESS
	Procurement Policy and Guidance
	ATO-A
	 Tim Ashley
	 tim.Ashley@faa.gov
	202-267-8554

	
	Quality Assurance
	ATO-A
	Bob Laws
	bob.laws@faa.gov
	202-267-8909

	
	Transportation & Government Property
	ATO-A
	Tim Morris
	tim.morris@faa.gov
	202-267-3416

	
	
	
	
	
	

	IN-SERVICE MANAGEMENT
	In-Service Management/ Operations and Maintenance
	ATO-W
	Carl Stokes
	carl.stokes@faa.gov
	202-267-3072

	
	Material Management
	ATO-W
	Rita Estrada-Cavallini
	rita.Estrada-cavallini@faa.gov
	202-267-9528


	Functional Area
	TOPIC
	ORGANI-ZATION
	NAME
	E:MAIL
	PHONE

	
	
	
	
	
	

	CRITICAL FUNCTIONAL DISCIPLINES
	Systems Engineering
	ATO-P
	Ann Tedford
	ann.tedford@faa.gov
	202-385-7250

	
	 Contract Performance Measurement - Earned Value Management
	ATO-A
	Keith Kratzert
	keith.kratzert@faa.gov
	202-385-8191

	
	Human Factors
	 ATO-P
	Glen Hewitt
	glen.Hewitt@faa.gov
	202-267-7163

	
	NAS Configuration Management
	ATO-W
	Faye Jordan
	faye.Jordan@faa.gov
	202-385-7291

	
	Information Technology
	AIO
	Bob Rovinsky
	robert.rovinsky@faa.gov
	202-493-4019

	
	Facilities Sector  Programs
	ATO-T
	Jerry Trenholm
	jerry.trenholm@faa.gov
	202-385-8524

	
	Real Property
	ATO-A
	 Susan Freericks
	susan.freericks@faa.gov
	202-267- 8374

	
	Environmental, Occupational Safety & Health, & Energy
	ATO-W
AEE-200
	Charlie Bragdon    Tom Holloway
	charlie.bragdon@faa.gov   

    tom.holloway@faa.gov
	202-267-8692
202-267-8114

	
	Security Policy
	ASH
	Jacqueline F. Baker
	jacqueline.baker@faa.gov
	202-366-1007

	
	Information System Security
	AIS-1
	Michael F. Brown
	Michael.f.brown@faa.gov
	202-267-7104

	
	Integrated Logistics Support
	ATO-W
	Carl Stokes
	carl.stokes@faa.gov
	202-267-3072

	
	
	ATO-E
	(TBD)
	
	

	
	
	ATO-T
	(TBD)
	
	

	
	
	ATO-D
	(TBD)
	
	


	Functional Area
	TOPIC
	ORGANI-ZATION
	NAME
	E:MAIL
	PHONE

	
	Test & Evaluation
	ATO-P
	
John Wiley
	
john.wiley@faa.gov
	
609-485-6011

	
	Independent Operational Test & Evaluation
	ATO-S 
	Huan Nguyen 
	
huan.nguyen@faa.gov

	
202-267-8494

	
	Deployment Planning
	(TBD)
	(TBD)
	
	

	
	Airport Programs


	 ARP-10
	Ernesto Villacarlos
	Ernesto.villacarlos@faa.gov
	202-267-8796


